
Eastmark Athletics Update (Junior High)
For the Week of October 02, 2023

Announcements:

● Quarter 2 Tryouts begin the week of October 16 for Boys Basketball, Softball, Co-ed Cross Country, Tennis.
○ Visit https://www.eastmarkathletics.org/athlete-registration-(aktivate) for comprehensive directions on

how to register to play a sport at any grade level. All students must be cleared through RMA before
participating.

○ If your student was cleared to play during Quarter 1, you can copy the registration to other sports.

● Love Our School Day will be on Saturday, 10/21, from 8-10am
○ This is a campus beautification project that we would love our teams and clubs to band together in an

effort to beautify the campus! Please let Mr. Leuschner know if your club will participate.

Next 2 Weeks of EVC (Junior High) Games:
Jr. High schedules and results can be found at http://eastvalleyconference.org/
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Links to Sign Up for High School Camps & Clinics:

*YAP camps do not require Register My Athlete (Aktivate) / Camp offerings can be found at https://qcusd.ce.eleyo.com/*

● Athletics camps can be found here: Click Here For Registration

Sports Pickup Locations (Pickup times determined by the head coach):

● Gym, Stadium, and Practice Field events - Please use the West parking lot.
● Baseball and Softball Field events - Please use the East parking lot.
● Tennis events - Please use the Northwest parking lot.
● All buses (including activity buses and vans) will use the West parking lot.

Register My Athlete (Aktivate)

● Visit https://www.eastmarkathletics.org/athlete-registration-(aktivate) for comprehensive directions on how to
register to play a sport at any grade level. All students must be cleared through RMA before participating.

● Students will need an annual sports physical. The papers to be completed by your medical provider can be
found by clicking here: https://aiaonline.org/files/16936/forms-157-a-d.pdf

● Student athletes must complete the AIA Brainbook course one time (not annually). The certificate is good for 6
years and can be obtained by completing the course at this link https://aiaacademy.org/.

*No students will be permitted to participate in season unless cleared through Register My Athlete (Aktivate)*

Season Offerings

Sports Participation Fees are due prior to the first game each season. The fee for each junior high season is $70. It
is recommended you make the team before payment is made. Payments can be made online HERE

7th & 8th Grade
● Quarter 1: Tryouts begin the week of July 24 for Girls Volleyball, Baseball, Co-Ed Wrestling
● Quarter 2: Tryouts begin October 16 for Boys Basketball, Softball, Co-ed cross country, Tennis
● Quarter 3: Tryouts begin January 8 for Boys Soccer, Girls Basketball, Co-Ed Flag Football
● Quarter 4: March 25 for Boys Volleyball, Girls Soccer, Co-Ed Track & Field, Co-Ed Golf

Pom begins the week of July 24th and the team competes through quarter 3
Cheer begins the week of July 31 and the team competes through quarter 3

Stay Connected… Click here for our Link Tree

● Athletics Photo Gallery - https://eastmarkathletics.smugmug.com/
● Sideline Store - https://sideline.bsnsports.com/schools/arizona/queencreek/eastmark-high-school
● Big 3 Creative Apparel Store: https://emfb.big3creative.com/
● School Website - ehs.qcusd.org
● Athletics Website -https://www.eastmarkathletics.org/
● Athletics Instagram - @ehs_firebirds
● Athletics Twitter - @ehs_firebirds
● Athletics Facebook - https://www.facebook.com/EHSfirebirds
● Athletic Boosters - ehsabc.org
● Junior High Sports Schedules - http://eastvalleyconference.org/
● High School Sports Schedules - https://www.azpreps365.com/
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Varsity Head Coaches Directory

Athletic Director - Kraig Leuschner - kleuschner@qcusd.org

Athletics Assistant - Jennifer Cook - jcook@qcusd.org

Athletic Trainers - Katie Mercer Santos - ksantos@qcusd.org : Molly Gordon - mgordon@qcusd.org

Equipment Manager - Jeff Brown - jbrown@qcusd.org

College and Career Counselor (NCAA) - Tami Schmal - tschmal@qcusd.org

NCAA Eligibility Center Webinar

Baseball - Shane Hilstrom - rhilstrom@qcusd.org Soccer (Boys) - Zack Kampf - zackham10@gmail.com

Basketball (Boys) - Joe Babinski - jbabinski@qcusd.org Soccer (Girls) - Jason Best -coachjbest@gmail.com

Basketball (Girls) - Robert Jackson - 3robert.jackson3@gmail.com Softball - Darryl Allen - darrylallen021@gmail.com

Cheer - Danielle Babb - dbabb@qcusd.org Swim & Dive - Amanda Klick - aklick@qcusd.org

Cross Country- Fred Behrmann - fbehrmann@qcusd.org Tennis (Boys) - Vacant

E-Sports - Marcus Laureta - mlaureta2@qcusd.org Tennis (Girls) - Erika Barker - ebarker24@me.com

Flag Football JH - Darryl Allen - darrylallen021@gmail.com Track & Field - Fred Behrmann - fbehrmann@qcusd.org

Flag Football Girls - Nic Garces - ngarces@qcusd.org Unified Sports - Rob Foley - rfoley@qcusd.org

Football - Travis Dixon - tdixon@qcusd.org Volleyball (Beach) - Daniel Arrington -
darrington1010@gmail.com

Golf (Boys) - Ryan Debois - rdebo88@gmail.com Volleyball (Boys) - Rich Lanzone - rlanzone@qcusd.org

Golf (Girls) - Ryan Amstutz - ryan_amstutz@hotmail.com Volleyball (Girls) - Daniel Arrington -
darrington1010@gmail.com

Marching Band - Mia Campos - mcampos@qcusd.org Wrestling - Ray Rocha - drocha@qcusd.org

Pom - Courtney Nichols - cnichols@qcusd.org
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The Eastmark High School Athletic Booster Club
Would like to thank all of our 2023-2024 Sponsors!

The Doss Effect Arizona Performance
Institute

Nathan Davis
Orthodontics

L. R. Cowan
Concrete Co. Wing Orthodontics Arizona Home

Insurance Company

M Square Wraps Haydon Building
Corp. Shelf Genie

Universal Piping Team Orthodontics One Life Church

Blue Cross Blue
Shield

Interested in becoming a Sponsor?
We have a variety of sponsorship opportunities. Please reach out to our EHS ABC Executive Board.

Eastmark High School Athletic Booster Club contacts:

President: Renee Mullender ehsabc.president@gmail.com

Vice President: Jamie Sawyer ehsabc.vp@gmail.com

Treasurer: Jenny Trampp ehsabc.treasurer@gmail.com

Secretary: Vacant ehsabc.secretary@gmail.com

Concessions: Jacquelyn Pastor ehsabc.concessions@gmail.com

Inventory: Teriney Tobler ehsabc.inventory@gmail.com

Make checks payable to EHS ABC. For credit card payments please contact Jenny Trampp at

ehsabc.treasurer@gmail.com

**Eastmark High School Athletic Booster Club operates as a registered 501c3, Arizona non-profit corporation.

All donations are tax deductible**
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